HE Series Selectable Candela Evacuation Signals
STANDARD FEATURES
 Nominal voltage 12VDC and 24VDC
 24VDC units have field selectable candela options of
15, 30, 60, 75, and 110 candela
 12VDC units have field selectable candela options of
15, 30, 60, and 75 candela
 Unit Dimensions: 5" high x 4.5" wide x 2.5" deep

HES3-24PWR 0500-05960 24VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110
HES3-PWW 0500-05970 24VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110
Model Designations:
W = Wall mount  R = Red faceplate
W = Off-White faceplate P= Plain (no lettering)
ALERT - bezel available
AGENT - bezel available
HEC3 12VDC or 24VDC Selectable Candela Low Profile Evacuation Horn/Strobe
Model Number Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Reverberant dba @
10ft., per UL 464
In Anechoic Room
dBA @ 10ft.
Candela
(UL 1971)
HEC3-12WR 0500-05980 12 VDC 62-82 100 15, 30, 60, 75
HEC3-12WW 0500-05990 12 VDC 62-82 100 15, 30, 60, 75
HEC3-12PWR 0500-06000 12 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75 62-82 100
HEC3-12PWW 0500-06010 12 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75 62-82 100
HEC3-24WR 0500-06020 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
HEC3-24WW 0500-06030 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
HEC3-24PWR 0500-06040 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
HEC3-24PWW 0500-06050 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
HE3-12 Product Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 15cd 30cd 60cd 75cd
12VDC 106mA 131mA 186mA 237mA
UL Max 92mA 141mA 260mA 312mA
HE3-24 Product Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 15cd 30cd 60cd 75cd 110cd
24VDC 30mA 35mA 66mA 80mA 103mA
UL Max 42mA 58mA 97mA 116mA 161mA
HE3-12 Product Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum dBA
@ 10ft., per
UL 464 (HIGH)
Minimum dBA
@ 10ft., per
UL 464 (LOW)
Regulated 12VDC
Max. Operating @
High Setting (mA)
Temp 3 2400Hz 76 69* 29
Temp 3 Mechanical 75 68* 26
Temp 3 Chime 62* 60* 13
Continuous 2400Hz 79 74* 29
Continuous Mechanical 78 72* 26
Continuous Chime 63* 61* 13
Whoop 78 71* 55
HE3-24 Product Horn Current Rating
Horn Mode Minimum dBA
@ 10ft., per
UL 464 (HIGH)
Minimum dBA
@ 10ft., per
UL 464 (LOW)
Regulated 24VDC
Max. Operating @